San Diego County Authorized CE Provider List as of August 19, 2015

CE

Point of

CE Provider Name #37-0 Contact Email Address/Notes Phone Exp Date [ALS/BLS

911 Responder-San Diego County 526 |Todd 911responder@cox.net (619) 722- | 8/31/2019 AB
Paramedic Association Klingensmith 1237

Advantage Ambulance, Inc. 525 |Daniel Martinez |[dmartinez79@sbcglobal.net (866) 962- 7/31/2019 B
3826

American Safety 118 [John Klatt (619) 270- 5/31/2017 AB
7241

AmeriCare MedServices 418 |Alisa Summers [asummersrn@yahoo.com Lapse period 1/1/13- (714) 848- 3/31/2017 AB
3/31/13. 4273

AMR San Diego 401 |Don Sullivan don.sullivan@amr.net (858) 492- 6/30/2016 AB
3500

Barona Fire Department 414 |Brian Pilon bpilon@baronafire.com (619) 390- 2/28/2017 AB
2794

Bonita Sunnyside Fire Protection District 435 [Michael W. (619) 479- 6/30/2016 AB
Smith 2346

Borrego Springs Fire Protection District 515 |John Hardcastle (760) 767- 9/30/2015 AB
5436

Camp Pendleton Fire Department 433 |William Conover (760) 725- 2/29/2016 AB
3377

Campo Reservation FPD 436 |Matthew Cox mcox@crfpd.org (619) 578- 9/30/2016 AB
6321

Capstone Fire Management, Inc. 524 |Mike Haworth mhaworth@capstonefire.com (760) 839- 7/31/2019 B
2290

CARE Medical Transportation 409 |[Seth Parker (858) 653- 4/30/2017 AB
4520

Carlsbad Fire Department 404 |[Linda Allington [linda.allington@carlsbadca.gov (760) 931- 3/31/2019 AB
2141

Chula Vista Fire Department 419 |Chris Scott Lapse period 3/30/13-5/31/13 (619) 409- 5/31/2017 AB
cscott@chulavistaca.gov 5858

City of San Diego Fire Department 403 |Daniel Saner dsaner@sandiego.gov (619) 533- [10/31/2016 AB
4404

County of San Diego EMS 1 |Carlos Flores (619) 285- |12/31/2016 AB
6429

Crown Cove Aguatic Center 507 |Karen Jacobs kjacobs@sweccd.edu (619) 429- 9/30/2017 B
1669

Cutting Edge-ucation Solutions 513 |Enoch Brown toteach.tochange@gmail.com (949) 354- 4/30/2015 A
3643

El Cajon Fire Department 437 |Daryn Drum ddrum@heartlandfire.net (619) 441- 9/30/2016 AB

1613
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EMS University 519 |Courtney Scheck [cscheck@emsuniversity.com (800) 728- |10/31/2017 AB
0209

EMSTA, Inc 110 |[Rick Foehr rick@emstacollege.com (619) 593- 5/31/2019 AB
6782

Encinitas Fire Department 422 |James (760) 633- 10/1/2013 AB
Mickelson 2800

Escondido-San Marcos Cooperative EMS 412 |Rick Vogt (760) 839- 4/30/2017 AB
5427

Express Training Solutions 523 |Jason Balogh jason@expresstraining.net (888) 815- 4/30/2019 AB
0313

Federal Fire Department San Diego 508 [James Snell james.snell@usmc.mil (619) 524- 3/31/2018 AB
4222

Gary Breton 108 |Gary Breton gbreton@cox.net (619) 656- 9/30/2017 AB
0424

Grossmont Health Occupations Center 503 |Anna Hofmeister (619) 596- 4/30/2017 B
3690

Hearts & Hoses 511 |Christina Danner (760) 814- 8/31/2014 AB
5127

Julian Cuyamaca Fire Department 429 |[Karen Kiefer nandkrn@yahoo.com (760) 765- 2/28/2018 AB
1510

Lakeside Fire Protection District 428 [Eric Stamm estamm@Ilakesidefire.com (619) 390- 2/28/2018 AB
2350

Lance Fickas 512 |[Lance Fickas Ifickas@san.rr.com (619) 665- 8/31/2018 AB
6848

Link2Life Emergency Training, Inc. 514 |Dave Spencer |dave@link2life.org (760) 476- 2/28/2019 B
3420

Mercy Medical Transportation, Inc. 431 |Doug Moriarty  |doug@gibson-solutions.com (760) 525- 2/28/2019 AB
9676

Miramar Fire Department 425 |Joseph Ferraro |joseph.ferraro@usmc.mil (858) 577- [12/31/2018 AB
1488

NASSCO 119 |Paul Curtis pcurtis@nassco.com (619) 544- |11/30/2015 B
8889

National University Polytechnic Institute 522 |Francisco fmartinez@nu.edu (858) 309- 1/31/2019 AB
Martinez 3514

NCTI-San Diego 517 |John Nicolaisen |ncti.sandiego@gmail.com (619) 320- |10/31/2015 AB
8444

North County Fire Protection District 416 |[Steven Marovich [smarovich@ncfire.org (760) 723- 8/31/2019 AB

2005
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Nurses Educational Opportunities 521 |Manuel Medina |mmedina@nursesed.net (858) 748- |11/30/2018 AB
3000

Oceanside Fire Department 408 |Lynne Seabloom (760) 435- 1/31/2016 AB
4100

Pala Fire Department 424  |Doug Moriarty (760) 522- 5/31/2017 AB
9676

Palomar College 502 |Debi Workman |dworkman@palomar.edu (760) 744- 3/31/2017 AB
1150

Palomar Medical Center 222 |Cheryl Graydon (442) 281- 6/30/2016 AB
1069

Poway Fire Department 406 |Kevin Hitchcock |kevinhitchcock@ci.poway.ca.us (858) 679- 2/28/2017 AB
4340

Rancho Santa Fe Fire Protection District 420 |Bret Davidson |davidson@rsf-fire.org (858) 756- | 6/30/2017 AB
5971

Regional Cooperative Care Partnership 509 |Linda Broyles linda.broyles@amr.net (619) 792- 5/31/2018 AB
6770

Rural Metro San Diego 518 |[Rick Weiler (619) 280- 5/31/2017 AB
6060

San Diego County Sheriff Search & Rescue | 510 |Lisa F. Howell |Ifhowell7@gmail.com Lapse period 9/1/14-4/30/15 (619) 956- 4/30/2019 AB
Bureau 4990

San Diego Miramar College 504 |Mary Kjartanson |mkjartan@sdccd.edu Lapse period 4/1/13 to 9/30/13 |(619) 221- 9/30/2017 AB
2142

San Miguel Fire Protection District 415 |John Kiszka (619) 670- 7/31/2015 AB
0500

San Pasqual Fire Department 438 |Jesse Torres jessetorres72@yahoo.com (760) 749- 3/31/2018 AB
7542

Santee Fire Department 432 |John Garlow jgarlow@cityofsanteeca.gov (619) 258- 6/30/2019 AB
4100

Scripps Memorial LJ 230 [Chris Wells (858) 457- 6/30/2016 AB
6158

Scripps Mercy Hospital 219 |Darlene Bourdon (619) 260- 6/30/2016 AB
7176

Sharp Grossmont Hospital 212 |Mary Meadows- (619) 589- 6/30/2016 AB
Pitt 3966

Sharp Memorial Hospital 231 |Linda Rosenberg (858) 939- 6/30/2016 AB
3422

Southwestern College 501 |Devin Price dprice@swccd.edu Lapse period 3/1/13 to 6/30/13 (619) 216- 6/30/2017 AB

6761
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TargetSolutions 117 |Lauren Crosby |lauren.crosby@targetsolutions.com (858) 592- 3/31/2017 AB
6880

Tri-City Medical Center 232 |Mardi Nichols (760) 940- 6/30/2016 AB
3548

UCSD Medical Center 235 |Melody Dotson (619) 543- 6/30/2016 AB
7447

US Border Patrol 427 [Michelle michelle.b.albertson@cbp.dhs.gov Lapse period (619) 216- 7/31/2018 B
Albertson 2/1/14-7/31/14 4000

Valley Center Fire Protection District 520 |Rick Delaney rdelaney@vcfpd.org (760) 751- 2/28/2018 AB
7600

Vista Fire Department 410 |Danielle Pearson [dpearson@ci.vista.ca.us (760) 643- 8/31/2019 AB
5349

WestMed College 516 |Sean Peck speck@westmedcollege.edu (858) 642- 9/30/2015 AB
8611
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